

## The Lodge Heritage Management Plan 2024– 2029

I, Glyn Davis, Secretary of the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet, acting pursuant to subsection 341S(2) of *the Environment Protection and Biodiversity Conservation Act 1999*, make The Lodge Heritage Management Plan 2024–2029, to protect and manage the Commonwealth Heritage values of the Commonwealth Heritage place, The Lodge.

This instrument commences on the day after it is registered.

Dated this day of 6 November 2024

Glyn Davis Secretary Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

The Lodge Heritage Management Plan 2024–2029